EL DORADO COUNTY FIRE SAFE COUNCIL

Article I. Policies General

Section 1.01 The Council shall develop, or cause to be developed, a set of bylaws, which shall govern how the Council will operate.

Section 1.02 The Council shall establish a statement of legal obligations and principles for Board members.

Section 1.03 The Council shall establish a statement of rights of volunteer board members.

Section 1.04 The Council shall establish a conflict of interest statement, and shall require all Board members of the Council to complete and sign same.

Section 1.05 The Council shall establish a board member requirements statement and shall require all Board members to sign same.

Section 1.06 The Council shall operate within all applicable laws of the United States and all applicable laws of the State of California.

Section 1.07 The Council shall establish and maintain accounting records in accordance with generally accepted accounting principles.